	(Rev	M PTO-1594 REC 03 - 05 8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
-		To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	d original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Novartis Corporation		78253 ess of receiving party(ies):				
7			Name: Ciba Vision Corporation				
			Internal Address:				
7			44400 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 1				
7			Street Address: 11460 Johns Creek Parkway				
		Individual(s) Association	City: Duluth State GA Zip: 30155				
5		General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship				
		X Corporation-State	Association				
			Constal Partnership				
		Other	General Partnership				
	Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnersh				
	3.	Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation- Delaware State				
		X Assignment Merger	Other				
İ		Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
		Other Effective January 1, 1997	representative designation is attached: X Yes No				
j		Execution Date: October 16, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
		Corrective Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
			See Attachment A				
		Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No				
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
		Name: Barry A. Solomon	58				
		Internal Address: Patent and Trademark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>1465.00</b>				
		Department	Enclosed				
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		Street Address:	Deposit account number:				
		564 Morris Avenue	50-0430				
		City: Summit State: NJ Zip: 07901-1027	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the original documents	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
Barry A. Solomon Barry Q. Salomon MP February 27, 19							
	Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

# Assignment to CIBA VISION CORPORATION Trademark Registrations

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
AO Disc Design	2122869	12/23/97	5
ASTIGMALENS	1193392	4/6/82	9
ATROPISOL	710449	1/31/61	5
BISOFT	1171078	9/29/81	9
CATARASE	872021	7/1/69	5
CIBA VISION	1611014	8/28/90	5
CIBA VISION OPTHALMICS	1730223	11/3/92	5
CIBASOFT	1214734	11/2/82	9
CIBASUN	1214735	11/2/82	9
CIBATHIN	1214736	11/2/82	9
CIBATINT	1232598	3/29/83	9
CONSTANT-T	1197680	6/15/82	5
DACRIOSE	684675	9/8/59	5
DAILIES	2167845	6/23/98	9
DROPPERETTES	658927	2/25/58	5
EFLONE	1960929	3/5/96	5
E-PILO-1	978034	2/5/74	5
E-PILO-2	868363	4/22/69	5
E-PILO-3	978035	2/5/74	5
E-PILO-4	868364	4/22/69	5
E-PILO-6	976650	1/15/74	5
Eye Design	1752186	2/16/93	5
EYESCRUB	1914057	8/22/95	5
FLUOR-OP	1405448	8/19/86	5
GENTACIDIN	1306784	11/27/84	5
GENTEAL	2015784	11/12/96	5
GONIOSOL	892743	1/16/70	5
HYPOTEARS	1407340	9/2/86	5
ILLUSIONS	1555609	9/12/89	9
	715318	<b>*</b>	; 7 
INFLAMASE	1433708	5/16/61	10
LENCEDT	1366250	3/24/87	10 5
LENSEPT	······································	10/22/85	
MICRO-C	1190570	2/23/82	9
MIOCHOL	793579	8/3/65	5
MULTI-VISION	1204141	8/3/82	9
MZM	1960755	3/5/96	5
NEWVUES	1520679	1/17/89	9
PILOCAR	781646	12/15/64	5
PROTEK	2049693	4/1/97	9
PURE EYES	2012519	10/29/96	5
QUICK CARE	1949508	1/16/96	5
SOFT CRYSTAL	1199410	6/29/82	9
SOFTCOLORS	1357825	9/3/85	9

Attachment A

1

TRADEMARK

# Assignment to CIBA VISION CORPORATION Trademark Registrations

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
SOFTCON	983286	5/7/74	9
SOFTWEAR	1603387	6/26/90	5
SPECTRUM	1480554	3/15/88	9
SPORTS LENS and Design	1235182	4/19/83	9
SULF-10	982452	4/23/74	5
SUNLENS	1228819	2/22/83	9
TEARISOL	561986	7/22/52	5
TORISOFT	1190569	2/23/82	9
ULTRA LENS	1198531	7/22/82	9
UNIZYME	2095450	9/9/97	5
VASOCIDIN	754926	8/20/63	5
VASOSULF	922215	10/19/71	5
VISITINT	1396567	6/10/86	9
VOLTAREN OPHTHALMIC and	1769650	5/11/93	5
Design			
VOLTAREN OPTHALMIC	1753115	2/16/93	5

Attachment A

2

FORM PTO-1584 1-31	92-16-1	966	HEET U.S		T OF COMMERCE
			LY		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	i 0000		<b>▼</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1009086		ttached original do		opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	5m		ddress of receiving		
Novartis Corporation N	nto 1	Name:Ci	<u>ba Vision Cor</u>	poration	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-16-98	Internal Addi	ress:		
. 10	-1678				
	sociation	Street Addre	<b>35:</b> 11460 John	is Creek P	arkway
	nited Partnership	•	h		
Other	Type Plate	☐ Individua	al(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	LI Tes SUNNO	☐ Associat	ion Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Detimit D	Partnership		
☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	mer		tion-State <u>Delaw</u>		- <del> </del>
Security Agreement  Other effective January	ange of Name		domiciled in the United S	#17.14B	representative
Othe effective January ,	1997.	designation is atta		☐ Yes€	
Executic ate: October 16 , 1998			st be a seperate docume ) & address(es) attache		
Little and the second s			,		
App ion number(s) or registration number     A. Trimark Application No.(s)	er(s):	B. Trad	demark registration	No.(s)	3 29
		See A	Attachment A	·	
A	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔯 Yes 🚨	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	Total number registrations	of applications and involved:	<b></b>	58
Name: Barry A. Solomon, Esq.	}				
Internal Address: Novartis Corporat	tion	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 146	5.00
· .		(3) Enclose	d		
<u> </u>		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 564 Morris Avenue		8. Deposit acc	count number:	•	
City: Summit State: NJ	ZIP:07901	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this pe	ge if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
			No fee	- enclu	,81
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the state of the state	ha faar-la- into-	nation is to a se	d comert and anv	attached con	v is a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	na iorayuniy inton:	riguuri is uue ari		,	
•	K.	1 Slow		10/16	120
Barry A. Solomon Name of Person Signing	_ <del>_ / _ / _ </del>	Signature		D	ate
Marine of Leasons Suffraria	-	Total	number of pages con	prising cover sh	ieet:
			······································		
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detec	h this portion	·		
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per					
document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the to the U.S. Patent and Trademark D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mashington, D.C. 20503.	ing time for revie e sample cover sb k Office. Office (	wing the docur leet. Send comr of information	ment and gathern nents regarding t Systems, PK2-10	ng the data r his burden e 000C, Wash	stimate ington.
washington, D.C. 2000.		•			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0840

### **NUNC PRO TUNC**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS CORPORATION (by way of merger and change of name from Ciba-Geigy Corporation), a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at 564 Morris Avenue, Summit, NJ 07901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner and registrant of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each such trademark and the registrations for such trademarks (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, CIBA VISION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and an affiliated company of Novartis Corporation, with a principal place of business at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, Georgia 30155 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto along with the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, effective as of January 1, 1997, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, to Assignee.

NOVARTIS CORPORATION

Name:

Wayne P. Merkelson

Title:

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0841

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
	<b>\$\$</b> .:
COUNTY OF MORRIS	)

**RECORDED: 10/16/1998** 

On this 16th day of October, 1998, before me personally appeared Wayne P. Merkelson, to me know, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of Novartis Corporation, the Assignor abovenamed, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

MAUREEN O. PASAPANE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0842